14 December 2020
Comprehensive Ancillary Data Record Extract
(CADRE) Radiology Enhanced
for the
MHS Data Repository (MDR)
(Version 1.01.04)
Current Specification
Version 1.01.04 MDR CADRE Radiology Enhanced-2 December 14, 2020

Patient IEN patien $20  No Derivation.
Patient SSN patssn $9  No Derivation.
Patient SSN Type Code patssntyp $1
No Derivation. Type code describing the Patient
SSN. Valid values:
D = Temporary Identification Number (TIN)
F = Foreign Identification Number (FIN)
Version 1.01.04 MDR CADRE Radiology Enhanced-6 December 14, 2020
MDR FIELD NAME SAS NAME SAS FORMAT BUSINESS RULE
I = Provider Tax ID (ITIN)
P = US military personnel code prior to SSNs
R = Special Code assigned to a DOD contractor
S = Social Security Number (SSN)
U = Pseudo SSN
Performing CMAC Locality
Code
cmaccd $3  No Derivation.
Purchased Service Facility
ID
psfid $12
No Derivation. Purchased Service Facility IEN.
Previously named IEN/SSN (ienssn).
Purchased Service Facility
ID Type Code
psfidtyp $2
No Derivation. The type (IEN/SSN) of the
Purchased Service Facility Identifier. Valid
values: 24 = IEN, 34 = SSN. Previously named
External Indicator (external).
Record Number recno Numeric No Derivation. Numeric.
Sponsor SSN (raw) rsponssn $9  No Derivation.
Sponsor SSN (raw) Type
Code
rsponssntyp $1
No Derivation. Type code describing the Sponsor
SSN (raw). Valid values:  D = Temporary
Identification Number (TIN)
F = Foreign Identification Number (FIN)
I = Provider Tax ID (ITIN)
P = US military personnel code prior to SSNs
R = Special Code assigned to a DOD contractor
S = Social Security Number (SSN)
U = Pseudo SSN.
Treatment DMIS ID tmtdmis $4  No Derivation. Aka Performing DMIS ID.
Treatment Group/Parent
DMIS ID
pgrpdmis $4  No Derivation.
CADRE RADIOLOGY
ENHANCED
INTERNALLY DERIVED
FIELDS
ACV Group acvgroup $15
If SERVDATE >=1/1/2018 then do:
if ENR_GRP=P then PR
else if ENR_GRP=L then PL
else if ENR_GRP=U then DP
else if (COMBEN=4 and PCM_TYPE=N) then R
else if PCM_TYPE=O then R
else if ELG_GRP= R or S then O   else O
For FY12 to Dec 31, 2017:
If ACV = A, E, H, or J then PR
Else if ACV = B or F then OP
Else if ACV = G or L then PL
Else if ACV = U then DP
Else if ACV = R or V then O
Else if ACV = M or Q then R
Else if COMBEN=4 then R
Else O
Age Group Common agegroup $1
If 0 <= PATAGE <= 4 then "A"
Else if PATAGE <= 14 then “B”
Else if PATAGE <= 17 then “C”
Else if PATAGE <= 24 then “D”
Else if PATAGE <= 34 then “E”
Version 1.01.04 MDR CADRE Radiology Enhanced-7 December 14, 2020
MDR FIELD NAME SAS NAME SAS FORMAT BUSINESS RULE
Else if PATAGE <= 44 then “F”
Else if PATAGE <= 64 then “G”